
 

Nevada Tribal Environmental Managers  
December 7, 2022, 2022 

Battle Mountain Band Council 

Donna Hill, Administrator 

37 Mountain View Drive 

Battle Mountain, NV  89820 

PH:  (775) 455-1876  

coordinatorbmbc@hotmail.com 

Duck Valley Sho-Pai Tribes 

Marissa Snapp, Director 

P. O. Box 219 

Owyhee, NV  89832 

PH:  (208) 759-3100  

Marissa.snapp@shopai.org 

Duckwater Shoshone Tribe 

Annette George, Director 

P. O. Box 140068 

Duckwater, NV  89314 

PH:  (775) 863-0227  

hrtwarrior_1017@yahoo.com 

Elko Band Council 

Danena Ike, Chairwoman 

1745 Silver Eagle Drive 

Elko, NV  89801 

PH:  (775) 738-8889  

councilmember2@elkoband.org 

Ely Shoshone Council 

Ross Rivera, Manager 

250B Heritage Drive 

Ely, NV  89301 

PH:  (775) 289-3013  

riverar@elyshoshonetribe.com 

Fallon Paiute Shoshone Tribes 

Richard Black, Director 

565 Rio Vista Drive 

Fallon, NV  89406 

PH:  (775) 423-6075  

Richenviro@fpst.org 

Ft. McDermitt Pai-Sho Tribes 

Duane Masters Sr., Director  

P. O. Box 457 

McDermitt, NV  89421-0457 

PH:  (775) 532-8259  

dmasterssr@gmail.com 

Confederated Tribes of Goshute  

Clell Pete, Director 

P. O. Box 6104 

Ibapah, UT  84034 

PH:  (435) 234-1138  

clell.pete@ctgr.us 

Las Vegas Paiute Tribe 

Harriett Parker, Emergency Manager  

One Paiute Drive 

Las Vegas, NV  89106 

PH:  (702) 382-0744  

hparker@lvpaiute.com 

Lovelock Paiute Tribe 

Rochelle DeSoto, Council Member 

P. O. Box 878 

Lovelock, NV  89419 

PH:  (775) 273-7861  

rochelledesoto@att.net 

Moapa Band of Paiutes 

Greg Anderson, Chairman 

P. O. Box 340 

Moapa, NV  89025 

PH:  (702) 865-2787  

recenptionist@moapabandofpaiutes.org 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 

Aaron Bill., Manager 

P. O. Box 256 

Nixon, NV  89424 

PH:  (775) 574-1000  

abill@plpt.nsn.us 

Reno-Sparks Indian Colony 

Candace Stowell, Planning Director 

1937 Prosperity Lane 

Reno, NV  89502 

PH:  (775) 785-1363 Ext #5409  

cstowell@rsic.org 

South Fork Band Council 

Dallas Smales, Director 

21 Lee B-13 

Spring Creek, NV  89815 

PH:  (775) 744-4273  

southforkcwa@gmail.com 

Summit Lake Paiute Tribe 

James Simmons, Natural Resources 

Director 

1001 Rock Blvd. 

Sparks, NV 89431 

PH:  (775) 827-9670 

james.simmons@summitlaketribe.org 

Te-Moak Tribal Council 

Vacant 

525 Sunset Street 

Elko, NV  89801 

PH:  (775) 738-9251 

temoakenvironmental@gmail.com 

Walker River Paiute Tribe 

Tashina Jim, Manager 

P. O. Box 220  

Schurz, NV  89427 

PH:  (775) 773-2306 

wrptgapmanager@gmail.com 

Washoe Tribal Council 

Rhianna Jones, Director 

919 Hwy. 395 South              

Gardnerville, NV 89410  

PH:  (775) 265-8600 

rhianna.jones@washoetribe.us 

Wells Band Council 

Donna Begay, Assistant 

P. O. Box 809 

Wells, NV  89835 

PH:  (775) 752-3045 

donnajbegay@gmail.com 

Winnemucca Colony Council  

Judy Rojo, Chairman 

595 Humboldt St.  

Reno, NV 89509 

PH:  (775) 329-5800 

gagoo2009@gmail.com 

Yerington Paiute Tribe 

Joseph Miller, Interim Director 

171 Campbell Lane 

Yerington, NV  89447 

PH:  (775) 783-0200  

YPTEnvironmentalDirector@ypt-nsn.gov 

Yomba Tribal Council 

Marissa Weaselboy, Director 

HC 61 Box 6275 

Austin, NV  89310 

PH:  (775) 964-2463 

weaselboym@gmail.com 

Benton Paiute Tribe 

Chairman Shane Saulque 

25669 Highway 6 PMBI 

Benton, CA 93512 

PH: (760) 933-2321  

s.saulque@betontribe.org 

Fort Mojave Tribe 

Tina Medrano, EPA Director 

500 Merriman Ave 

Needle, CA  92363 

PH:  (760)-326-9650 

       tinamedrano@fortmojave.com 5t 

Pahrump Paiute Tribe 

Eddie Hawk-Jim, Manager 

50 N Tu-Su Ln 

Bishop, CA 935i4 

PH: (775) 764-7230  

rougepaiutewarrior1@gmail.com 

Timbisha Shoshone Tribe 

Jimmy John Thompson, Chairman 

P.O. Box 1779 

Bishop, CA 93515 

PH:  (760) 872-3614 760-258-5918 

jjthompsonl@timbasha.com 

 


